CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
September 17, 2013

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR JULY 2013

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Chicago, lllinois

PNC Grow Up Grant
Travel Mileage
Cleveland, Ohio

State Library of Ohio
ILEAD USA Seminar
Mt Sterling, Ohio

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Chicago, lllinois

Ohio Library for the Blind & Physically Disabled
Family Fun Day
Cincinnati, Ohio

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Chicago, lllinois

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Chicago, lllinois

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Chicago, lllinois

Lorain Community College
Cloud Computing Class
North Ridgeville, Ohio

Ohio Library for the Blind & Physically Disabled
Family Fun Day
Cincinnati, Ohio

DATE

6/28/13 - 7/2/13

6/25/2013

6/18/13 - 6/20/13

6/28/13 - 7/1/13

7/9/13 - 7/10/13

6/28/13 - 7/2/13

6/28/13 - 7/1/13

6/28/13 - 7/1/13

5/20/13 - 7/15/13

7/9/13 - 7/10/13

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Don Boozer

Andrea Csia

Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz

Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz

Carol Dixon

Amiya Hutson

Cindy Lombardo

Aaron Mason

Darren Novak

Kenneth Redd
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AMOUNT

1,419.12

14.37

197.74

1,167.35

130.32

1,183.88

442.03

1,342.29

733.10

126.79



ITEM

Ohio Library for the Blind & Physically Disabled

Family Fun Day
Cincinnati, Ohio

American Council of the Blind
2013 National Conference
Columbus, Ohio

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Chicago, lllinois

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Chicago, lllinois

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Chicago, lllinois

TOTAL

FUND

General

Judd Fund

Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life

OLBPD - Library for the Blind
LSTA - Know it Know

PNC - Grow up Great

TOTAL

DATE

7/9/13 - 7/10/13

7/7/13

6/28/13 - 7/1/13

6/27/13 - 7/1/13

6/28/13 - 7/1/13

SUMMARY

JULY

$8,067.57
0.00

0.00

0.00
796.33
1,419.12
14.37

$10,297.39

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Will Reed

Will Reed

John Skrtic

Felton Thomas

Robin Wood

YEAR TO DATE

$32,004.49
0.00
8,269.42
0.00
3,161.67
4,194.06
27.82

$47,657.46

AMOUNT

400.23

138.99

601.18

1,200.00

1,200.00

$10,297.39



