## **Finance Committee**

September 17, 2013

## REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR JULY 2013

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
American Library Association Annual Conference Chicago, Illinois	6/28/13 - 7/2/13	Don Boozer	1,419.12
PNC Grow Up Grant Travel Mileage Cleveland, Ohio	6/25/2013	Andrea Csia	14.37
State Library of Ohio ILEAD USA Seminar Mt Sterling, Ohio	6/18/13 - 6/20/13	Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz	197.74
American Library Association Annual Conference Chicago, Illinois	6/28/13 - 7/1/13	Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz	1,167.35
Ohio Library for the Blind & Physically Disabled Family Fun Day Cincinnati, Ohio	7/9/13 - 7/10/13	Carol Dixon	130.32
American Library Association Annual Conference Chicago, Illinois	6/28/13 - 7/2/13	Amiya Hutson	1,183.88
American Library Association Annual Conference Chicago, Illinois	6/28/13 - 7/1/13	Cindy Lombardo	442.03
American Library Association Annual Conference Chicago, Illinois	6/28/13 - 7/1/13	Aaron Mason	1,342.29
Lorain Community College Cloud Computing Class North Ridgeville, Ohio	5/20/13 - 7/15/13	Darren Novak	733.10
Ohio Library for the Blind & Physically Disabled Family Fun Day Cincinnati, Ohio	7/9/13 - 7/10/13	Kenneth Redd	126.79

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library for the Blind & Physically Disabled Family Fun Day Cincinnati, Ohio	7/9/13 - 7/10/13	Will Reed	400.23
American Council of the Blind 2013 National Conference Columbus, Ohio	7/7/13	Will Reed	138.99
American Library Association Annual Conference Chicago, Illinois	6/28/13 - 7/1/13	John Skrtic	601.18
American Library Association Annual Conference Chicago, Illinois	6/27/13 - 7/1/13	Felton Thomas	1,200.00
American Library Association Annual Conference Chicago, Illinois	6/28/13 - 7/1/13	Robin Wood	1,200.00

TOTAL \$10,297.39

## SUMMARY

FUND	JULY	YEAR TO DATE	
General	\$8,067.57	\$32,004.49	
Judd Fund	0.00	0.00	
Lockwood Thompson	0.00	8,269.42	
Metlife-Fit for Life	0.00	0.00	
OLBPD - Library for the Blind	796.33	3,161.67	
LSTA - Know it Know	1,419.12	4,194.06	
PNC - Grow up Great	14.37	27.82	
TOTAL	\$10,297.39	\$47,657.46	